©
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2022

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 46]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 16, 2022 Aippasi 30, Subakiruthu, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2053

Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

Pages

GENERAL NOTIFICATION

TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI-600 001.

72

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATION

TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI-600 001.

Amendment to Column 6 of the Register of Waqfs and Publication of Framing of Scheme to Hazarath JI (RAH) Delhi Marhoom Moulana Shah Mohemed Yousuff Sahib Memorial Orphanage Waqf, Chickadasampalayam, Mettupalayam, Coimbatore District.

(Lr.No.1142/2001/B3/CBE)

No. VI-3(a)/81/2022.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 41 of the Waqf Act 1995, the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board in its Resolution Item No.58/22 R.C. No. 1142/2001/B3/CBE dated:30.03.2022 has resolved to amend the Column No. 6 of the Register of Waqfs pertaining to Hazarathji (Rah) Delhi Marhoom Moulana Shah Mohamed Yousuff Sahib Memorial Orphange Waqf, Chickadasampalayam, Mettupalayam, Coimbatore District.

REVISED REGISTER OF WAQFS

Column	Description	Existing	Amended
6.	The Rule of succession to the Office of the Muthavalli and whether it is under the waqf deed or by custom or by usage.	General Body as per Custom	Eldest male member in Wakif family (Hereditary)

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 69 of the Waqf Act 1995, the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board in its Resolution in Item No.58/22, R.C. No. 1142/2001/B3/CBE dated:30.03.2022 has resolved to approve the scheme framed for the administration of the Hazarathji (Rah) Delhi Marhoom Moulana Shah Mohamed Yousuff Sahib Memorial Orphange Waqf, Chickadasampalayam, Mettupalayam, Coimbatore District.

Chennai, 10th November 2022. A.B. RAFIULLA, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.